

BID TABULATION IFB 2022-013 Landscaping Services (Ponce de Leon Bivd) Solicitation Closing Date: June 9, 2022

Lowest Responsive Bidder

			Coco Tree S	Coco Tree Service Corp.	SFM Landsc	SFM Landscape Services, LLC	Superior Lan Serv	Superior Landscaping & Lawn Services, Inc.	The Na	The Native Guy
			45-36	45-3695565	20-49	20-4908849	65-1	65-0838100	47-42	47-4245181
			14629 SW 104 3 Miami, I	14629 SW 104th Street Suite 345 Miami, FL 33186	9700 N Hialeah Gard	9700 NW 79 Ave ah Gardens, FL 33016	2200 Miami	2200 NW 23 Ave Miami, FL 33142	6619 S. Dix Miami,	6619 S. Dixie Hwy #407 Miami, FL 33143
			Josue /	Josue Alvarado	Christia	ristian Infante	Jese	Jesenia Otero	Nicole	Nicolas Bofill
÷ .	€ 1		coco@cocotr	coco@cocotreeservice.com	cinfante@sfn	cinfante@sfmservices.com	jotero@superi	jotero@superiorlandscaping.com	support@the	support@thenativebuy.com
DESCRIPTION	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	TOTAL	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Purple Queen - 1 Gallon	Each	2680	\$5.15	\$13,802.00	\$2.85	\$7,638.00	\$13.00	\$34,840.00	\$5.00	\$13,400.00
Juniper 'Blue Pacific' - 3 Gallon	Each	2315	\$6.00	\$13,890.00	\$6.00	\$13,890.00	\$14.02	\$32,456.30	\$7.00	\$16,205.00
Liriope 'Super Blue' - 1 Gallon	Each	5280	\$3.75	\$19,800.00	\$2.50	\$13,200.00	\$7.00	\$36,960.00	\$5.00	\$26,400.00
Wax Jasmine - 3 Gallon	Each	3800	\$6.00	\$22,800.00		\$21,660.00	\$14.05	\$53,390.00	\$7.00	\$26,600.00
70/30 Planting Soil	Cubic Yard	222	\$24.32	\$5,399.04	\$35.00	\$7,770.00	\$166.53	\$36,969.66	\$45.00	\$9,990.00
Gold Mulch	Cubic Yard	167	\$26.94	\$4,498.98	\$65.00	\$10,855.00	\$75.15	\$12,550.05	\$32.00	\$5,344.00
Demolition, hauling and disposal of existing vegetation and soil	Lump Sum	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,787.00	\$45,787.00	\$45,787.00 \$25,133.00	\$25,133.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
Labor for Installation of plants, mulch, and soil	Lump Sum	1	\$80,192.00	\$80,192.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00 \$55,199.00	\$55,199.00 \$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Repair of existing irrigation lines and heads	Lump Sum	1	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00 \$89,113.00	\$89,113.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
			-1							
			TOTAL	\$288,382.02		\$239,800.00		\$376,611.01		\$175,939.00

NO.

9 8 O ഗ

Notes | *1 Coco Tree Service Corp. - The unit price of \$26.94 and an extended to reflect the price of \$24.32 with an extend total amount of \$5399.04 and Line 6 was updated to reflect a unit price of \$26.94 and an extended total amount of \$4498.98. The updated total price is \$288,382.02. Procurement Specialist: Sgnature Eduardo Hernandez Specialist: Andrea Chung Date